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EX POSTED EXIT SIGN

REMODEL WORK DOES NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT EGRESS
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CONFERENCE

ROOM A.1
102

SEC. POOM

103

MGR PO OPS
124-127

105

PM LOUNGE

105A

SERVICE
LOBBY

100

CONFERENCE
ROOM A.2

106
PLANT

MANAGER
OFFICE

107

PM
SECRETARY

109

PLANT
MANAGERS

CONF. ROOM
111

TS OSS-IPS
113

MDO TOUR-3

115

FIELD
OPERATION
FILE ROOM

112

OSS-IPS

110

MANAGER
INPLACE

SUPPORT
108

FIELD
OPERATION

SERVER
ROOM

114

CORRIDOR

104

CORRIDOR
116

ASSISTANT
ADMIN.

117

COUNTING

119

MDO T-2

121
WOMEN'S

RESTROOM
122

MEN'S
RESTROOM

118

JAN. CL.

120

T1 OSS-IPS

123

CORRIDOR

124

MDO T-1

125

BUDGET
TECH.

201

CONFERENCE
ROOM

203

STORAGE
ROOM

211

CARRIER
ACADEMY

213

LAN
ADMINISTRATOR

215

INJURY
COMPENSATION

142

SAFETY
SPEC.

219 LABOR REP.

221

EMPLOYEE
EXIT
233

STORAGE
ROOM

212

STORAGE
ROOM

214

IPSS ROOM

216
NDSS

218 ATAL OFFICE

220

STORAGE
ROOM

222

DATE SITE
AND HR FILES

224

STORAGE
ROOM

226

WOMEN'S
LOCKER
ROOM

234

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

236

CORRIDOR
235

EMPLOYEE
ENTRANCE

300

SUPERVISOR
TOUR OFFICE

301

MEN'S
RESTROOM

302

SUPERVISOR
OFFICE

303

MEN'S
LOCKER
ROOM

304

TRAINING
SPEC.

305

EMPLOYEE
LUNCHROOM

327

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

326

MEN'S
RESTSROOM

324

KEYBOARD
TRAINING

322

TRAINING
TECH

318

PEDC
COMPUTER
TRAINING

ROOM
316

PEDC
CLASSROOM

312

MEN SUPER.
RESTROOM

310

WOMEN
SUPER.

RESTROOM
309

MECHANICAL
ROOM

307

MEN'S
SHOWER

308

CUST. CL.

306

STORAGE
ROOM
305A

HUMAN
RESOURCES

311

MAILING
REQUIREMENTS

313

HUMAN
RESOURCES

FORMS
315

EAP
317

SUPER FILE
ROOM

319

SUPERVISOR'S
LOUNGE

321

EMPLOYEE
LOUNGE

323

CORRIDOR

325

CUST. CL.

328

CL.

314

SUPERVISOR
PEDC.

320

P.O. BOX
LOBBY

002

BREAKOUT

005

POSTAL
INSPECTORS

500

POSTAL
INSPECTORS

401

MAINTENANCE
STOCK ROOM

402

MAINTENANCE
CONTROL

OFFICE
403

REFRIDGEATION
PLANT

405

SWITCH
GEAR ROOM

407

VEST.

404

VEST.

406

MAIN LOBBY
001

P.O. BOX
003

STAMP
VAULT

004

TELEPHONE
ROOM

408

METER ROOM

409
FIRE PUMP

410

VEST.

411

BOILER
ROOM

412

B.E.M.
GENERAL

SHOP
413

CUSTODIAN'S
OFFICE

414

CUST.
SUPERVISOR

OFFICE
415

CUSTODIAN
OFFICE

416

B.E.M. SWING
ROOM

417

BEM ROOM
418

BEM ROOM

419

BULK MAIL
ACCEPTANCE

UNIT
420

VAULT ROOM

421

REGISTRY
ROOM

422

DOCK
SUPERVISOR

OFFICE
423

NETWORK
SPECIALIST

CLERK
424

CONTRACT
DRIVERS

425

TRAINING

426

VENDING
AREA

430

STORAGE
428

LABEL ROOM
514

LOADING
DOCK

427

CORRIDOR

501

ET SHOP
503

ET SWING
ROOM

504

CORRIDOR

502

BREAKOUT
505

VESTIBULE

506

MEN'S
RESTROOM

507

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

508

MAINTENANCE
SHOP

509

MAINTENANCE
SHOP

510

VESTIBULE

511

EXPRESS
MAIL ROOM

512

HAZMAT
ROOM

513

VESTIBULE

515

BATTERY
CHARGING

516A

COLD
STORAGE

516

AMO FIELD
MAINTENANCE

517

FLAMMABLE
STORAGE

517A

CUSTODIAL
EQUIPMENT
STORAGE

518

CL.
522

M.H. UNION

519

M.H. UNION

520

STORAGE
ROOM

521

EMPLOYEE
BREAK ROOM

523

STAIRS

524

WOMEN'S RR

425B

MEN'S RR

425A

L.O.G. STAIRS

429

VENDING
AREA
507A

JAN. CL.

507B

MEN'S
RESTROOM

430A
WOMEN'S

RESTROOM
430B

L.O.G. MEZZ.

430DJAN. CL.

430C

EXISTING EXIT #2
EXISTING EXIT #10 EXISTING EXIT #11

EXISTING EXIT #1 EXISTING EXIT #3

EXISTING EXIT #4

EXISTING EXIT #5

EXISTING EXIT #6EXISTING EXIT #7EXISTING EXIT #8

EXISTING EXIT #9

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 288'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 175-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 133'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 208'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 181'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE 
= 74'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 279'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = '177-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 244'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 165'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 276'-0"

68

240

34

170 34

170

34

170
68

240

34

170

34

170

34

170

34

170

68

240

68

240

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 146'-0"
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GPD Engineering and Archi�ec��re

Professional Corpora�ion

330.572.2100 FAX: 330.572.2101
AKRON, OH 44311

520 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2531
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

CODE REFERENCE:

2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (IEBC 2018), 2020 MECHANICAL CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE, 2020 PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 
2017 OF NEW YORK STATE, 2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE A117.1-2009 ACCESSIBILITY 
CODE

CHAPTER 3: USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (NO CHANGE)

GENERAL POST OFFICE / MAIL FACILITY:
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY (B) (NO CHANGE)

CHAPTER 5: GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS
BUILDING AREA  = UNLIMITED (NO CHANGE)

(SECTION 507.4 SPRINKLERED, ONE-STORY BUILDINGS - THE AREA OF GROUP B, F, M OR S 
BUILDING NO MORE THAN ONE STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TYPE, 
SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM THROUGHOUT AND IS SURROUNDED AND ADJOINED BY PUBLIC WAYS OR YARDS NOT 
LESS THAN 60 FT IN WIDTH.)

CHAPTER 6: TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (NO CHANGE)
TYPE IIB (ASSUMED), UNPROTECTED, SPRINKLERED

CHAPTER 9: FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS
SPRINKLER SYSTEM (MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED DUE TO NEW CONSTRUCTION)
FIRE ALARM (MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED DUE TO NEW CONSTRUCTION)

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS
BUSINESS AREAS 

214,955 SF / 150 SF PER OCCUPANT = 1,434 OCCUPANTS

1005.3.2 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING - OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD (1,434) x 0.2 IN. PER OCCUPANT
286.6 INCHES REQUIRED;  510 INCHES PROVIDED

1006.3.2 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY
OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY (1,434)
4 REQUIRED;  11 PROVIDED

1007 EXIT AND EXIT DOOR CONFIGURATION
SEPARATION DISTANCE BETWEEN DOORS  
676'-6" / 3 = 225'-6" MIN.
PROVIDED = 440'-2"

1017.2 EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE
300' PER 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (IEBC 2018)
TABLE 40.2.5.1 ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS
100' PER NFPA 101 

TABLE 403.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES
USPS CALCULATIONS FOR TOTAL EMPLOYEES AT THIS LOCATION 
304 EMPLOYEES; 152 MEN AND 152 WOMEN

MEN REQUIREMENTS: 7 FIXTURES (URINALS SHALL NOT BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MORE THAN 50% 
OF THE REQD. TOILETS) 
MEN PROVIDED: 12 TOILETS, 11 URINALS, 13 LAVATORIES

WOMEN REQUIREMENTS: 7 FIXTURES
WOMEN PROIVED:  12 TOILETS, 12 LAVATORIES

3/64" = 1'-0"A1
LIFE SAFETY PLAN

N

A. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED AND SEALED WITH 
APPROVED MATERIALS TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATINGS.

B. THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY. THEIR PURPOSE IS SOLELY TO REPRESENT THE 
LIFE SAFETY COMPONENTS FOR THE PROJECT. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMETS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY 
COMPONENTS. 

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL MEANS OF EGRESS FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. 
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COVERED WALKS TO MAINTAIN EGRESS AND SAFE PASSAGE 
FROM THE BUILDING TO THE PUBLIC WAY AND AS REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING 
JURSIDICATION. 

D. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROTECTION WHILE WORKING IN THE SPACES 
BELOW OR ABOVE THE AREA OF THE PROJECT.

E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BARRIERS, TEMPORARY PARTITIONS TO PROTECT OCCUPANTS 
FROM PHYSICAL HAZARD AND NOISE DURING THE PROJECT.

F. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION DOORS IN CONSTRUCTION 
BARRIERS. DOORS AND FRAMES IN CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS TO BE GASKETED. HOLLOW METAL 
DOORS TO BE SELF-CLOSING AND LOCKABLE.

G. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO MINIMIZE 
DISRUPTION OFF BUILDING OPERATIONS.

H. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADVISE THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY OF ANY LIFE 
SAFETY COMPONENT THAT IS SHOWN ON THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS BUT HAS NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

I. THE EXISTING TO REMAIN PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT WERE PROVIDED TO THE ARCHITECT BY THE 
OWNER. THE ARCHITECT TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY BEYOND THE LIMITS OF 
CONSTRUCTION AS DEFINED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. 

J. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION AND QUANTITY OF FIRE 
EXTINGUISHERS WITH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. (FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE OWNER 
SUPPLIED; CABINETS AND BRACKETS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

GENERAL NOTES
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PHASING NOTE:

DEMOLITION WORK TO BE COORDINATED ON SITE. NOT ALL RESTROOMS TO BE DOWN AT 
THE SAME TIME. KEEP RESTROOMS AVAILABILITY CODE COMPLIANT. 


